APS6404L-3SQR QSPI PSRAM
     1 of 27
SPI/QPI PSRAM
Specifications
• Single Supply Voltage
o VDD=2.7 to 3.6V
• Interface:  SPI/QPI with SDR mode
• Performance:  Clock rate up to

APS6404L-3SQR QSPI PSRAM
     7 of 27
5 Ordering Information
Table 1:  Ordering Information
Part Number Temperature Range Max Frequency Note
APS6404L-3SQR Tj=-40°C to +85°C 84 MHz* Bare die, SIP
APS6404L-3SQRX Tj=-40°C to +105°C 84 MHz* Bare die, SIP
APS6404L-3SQR-ZR Tc = -40°C to   +85°C  84 MHz* USON-8
APS6404L-3SQR-SN Tc = -40°C to   +85°C 84 MHz* SOP-8
APS6404L-3SQRX-SN Tc = -40°C to +105°C 84 MHz* SOP-8
Note *:   133MHz for 32 Bytes Wrapped Burst operation at VDD=3.0V+/-10%
109MHz for 32 Bytes Wrapped Burst operation at VDD=3.3V+/-10%
84MHz for Linear Burst operation with RBX(row boundary crossing)
深圳市满度科技有限公司